|||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||
PT0206(02/05)                            Ver: 0
1
Preliminary Data Sheet
PT7C4307
Real-time Clock Module (I2C Bus)
Product Features
• Using external 32.768kHz quartz crystal

• Consumes less than 500nA in battery backup mode
with oscillator running
Ordering Information
Part Number Package
PT7C4307P 8-Pin DIP
PT7C4307W 8-Pin SOIC
Note: Lead free package is available by adding “E” after each
part number. For example: PT7C4307PE.
Product Description
The PT7C4307 serial real-time clock is a low-power
clock/calendar with a programmable square-wave output
and 56 bytes of nonvolatile RAM.
Address and data are transferred serially via a 2-wire,
bidirectional bus. The clock/calendar provides seconds,